2 7 FG



09-15-2006



Form PTO-1592 (modified)		001107.00546
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		ents or copies thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties: 1. Roger JOHNS 3. Dechun LI 2. Xingwu TENG Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving particles of the Johns Hopkins University 3400 N. Charles Street Baltimore, MD, 21218 Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ■ Other Execution Date: 1. 03/13/2006 2. 03/21/2006 3. 03/21/2		
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/543,658 Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 	ation, the execution date of the application is: N/A B. Patent Number(s): N/A	<u>!</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed: Sarah A. Kagan Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	6. Total Number of Applications and process of the first section of the	oosit account*
Do Not Use this Space 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attach	40.00 DA
the original document. Sarah A. Kagan, Reg. No. 32,141 Name of Person Signing Signing	ignature Total Number of Page	Septem Fr 2006 Date 2 2 2006 Sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 018298 FRAME: 0712

÷	07-06-200	Docket N	o.: 001107.00546
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		.ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	10326968	<u> </u>	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	itent and Trademark Office:	lease record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JOHNS, Roger TENG, Xingwu LI, Dechun	Nar	ne: The Johns Hopkins Universe: 3400 N. Charles Street	iversity
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name City	: Baltimore Sta	te/Prov.: Maryland
☐ Other	Cou	intry: U.S.	ZIP: 21218
Execution Date: 03/13/06, 03/21/06	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing of 10/543,658 July 28,	th a new application, the educate	recution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	tion is:
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		otal number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Sarah A. Kagan	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,141		Enclosed - Any excess o credited or debited to dep	
Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.		credited or depited to dep	Josit account
1001 G Street N.W.		Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account
11th Floor	8. D	eposit account number:	1
	/Prov.: <u>D.C.</u> <u>1</u>	9-0733	
03/30/2006 ATRANI / 00000140 10543658 ZIP:	20001-4597	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	a if paying by deposit account)
O. Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Sarah A. Kagan	f, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any	∕ attached copy is a true copy March 27, 2006
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover she	et attachments and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 018298 FRAME: 0713

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, Roger JOHNS, residing at 13008 Heil Manor Drive, Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 and Xingwu TENG, residing at 4709 Gateway Terrace, Apartment C, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 and Dechun LI, residing at 9725 Silver Farm Ct., Perry Hall, Maryland 21128 ("the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled "HYPOXIA-INDUCED MITOGENIC FACTOR" for which the Declaration for said application was executed on even date herewith; and for which provisional application for Letters Patents of the United States was filed on February 7, 2003, accorded Serial No. 60/445,594, and an International Application was filed on February 9, 2004 and accorded International Application No. PCT/US2004/003875; and a US National Phase application was filed on July 28, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 10/543,658;

AND WHEREAS the JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY of Baltimore, Maryland, United States of America ("the Assignees") have acquired the rights in the invention, the International patent application, and in any patents which may be granted thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignees all rights in the aforesaid invention and International patent application in all member countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and by this instrument agree that any patent which may issue in pursuance of the aforesaid International application is the property of, and should be granted to, the Assignees or their heirs or assigns.

Dated this	13	day of _	Mouch	2008 (
Roger JOHN	8	Xingwu TENG		echun LI
Witness Signature Name Address	Vollen Doreen Lell Sho Toppa	L. Bury re Dr. MD 2108	5	

PATENT REEL: 018298 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, Roger JOHNS, residing at 13008 Heil Manor Drive, Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 and Xingwu TENG, residing at 4709 Gateway Terrace, Apartment C, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 and Dechun LI, residing at 9725 Silver Farm Ct., Perry Hall, Maryland 21128 ("the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled "HYPOXIA-INDUCED MITOGENIC FACTOR" for which the Declaration for said application was executed on even date herewith; and for which provisional application for Letters Patents of the United States was filed on February 7, 2003, accorded Serial No. 60/445,594, and an International Application was filed on February 9, 2004 and accorded International Application No. PCT/US2004/003875; and a US National Phase application was filed on July 28, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 10/543,658:

AND WHEREAS the JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY of Baltimore, Maryland, United States of America ("the Assignees") have acquired the rights in the invention, the International patent application, and in any patents which may be granted thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignees all rights in the aforesaid invention and International patent application in all member countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and by this instrument agree that any patent which may issue in pursuance of the aforesaid International application is the property of, and should be granted to, the Assignees or their heirs or assigns.

Dated this 21	day of	<u> 3 2005, </u>
	(Yin the	
Roger JOHNS	Xingwu TENG	Dechun LI
Witness		
Signature		
Name		
Address		

PATENT REEL: 018298 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned, Roger JOHNS, residing at 13008 Heil Manor Drive, Reisterstown, Maryland 21136 and Xingwu TENG, residing at 4709 Gateway Terrace, Apartment C, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 and Dechun LI, residing at 9725 Silver Farm Ct., Perry Hall, Maryland 21128 ("the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled "HYPOXIA-INDUCED MITOGENIC FACTOR" for which the Declaration for said application was executed on even date herewith; and for which provisional application for Letters Patents of the United States was filed on February 7, 2003, accorded Serial No. 60/445,594, and an International Application was filed on February 9, 2004 and accorded International Application No. PCT/US2004/003875; and a US National Phase application was filed on July 28, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 10/543,658;

AND WHEREAS the JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY of Baltimore, Maryland, United States of America ("the Assignees") have acquired the rights in the invention, the International patent application, and in any patents which may be granted thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignees all rights in the aforesaid invention and International patent application in all member countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and by this instrument agree that any patent which may issue in pursuance of the aforesaid International application is the property of, and should be granted to, the Assignees or their heirs or assigns.

Dated this 2	day of	٥3	200\$ 6
Roger JOHNS	Xingwu TENG	-	Dechun LI
Witness			
Signature			
Name Address			

PATENT REEL: 018298 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 09/12/2006